WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION

WSSCWATER
DELVERING THE ESSENTIAL
AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING

WSSC PLUMBING AND FUEL GAS BOARD
FRIDAY, APRIL 29, 2022
VIRTUAL TELECONFERENCE
MS TEAMS Meeting LinK

CALL-IN(AUDIO ONLY): 240-800-7929 CONFERENCE ID: 368002832#

ITEM

OPEN SESSION

1.

2.

10.

Call to Order
Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes
December 6th, 2021 meeting minutes

Discussion Item

House Bill 0526 - Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission - Plumbin
and Fuel Gas Services - Licenses and Penaltie
Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff

Discussion Item

House Bill 1052 - Public Safety - Natural Gas and Liquefied Propan
Piping Systems - Construction Requirements (Flynn and Laird Act

Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff

Discussion Item
Friendly Gardens
Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff

Discussion Item
Code Development Update
Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff

Discussion Item
Code solicitations from Board Members
Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff

CLOSED SESSION

Closed Session pursuant to Maryland Code Annotated, General
Provisions Article § 3-305(b)(13) to approve September 9, 2021 Closed
Session Minutes

ADJOURNMENT

Future meeting (tenative)
Wednesday, June 22nd, 2022

TIME

8:05 AM

8:10 AM

8:15 AM

8:20 AM

8:35 AM

8:50 AM

9:20 AM

9:50 AM

10:50 AM


https://mgaleg.maryland.gov/mgawebsite/Legislation/Details/HB0526
https://mgaleg.maryland.gov/mgawebsite/Legislation/Details/hb1052
https://teams.microsoft.com/dl/launcher/launcher.html?url=%2F_%23%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%3Ameeting_OTFlMWE2MjAtM2U5OC00MDkxLTgxOTktMGUzYmU4NmIwNTQy%40thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%25229cc7a660-3d27-4166-9503-899e91800911%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%252249604ca0-318c-419c-b9fa-618914a7e5a8%2522%257d%26anon%3Dtrue&type=meetup-join&deeplinkId=52c549cd-4062-423d-bdca-8d17eeb3fc8f&directDl=true&msLaunch=true&enableMobilePage=true&suppressPrompt=true



