WASHINGTON SUBURBAN SANITARY COMMISSION



AGENDA REGULAR MEETING WSSC PLUMBING AND FUEL GAS BOARD FRIDAY, APRIL 29, 2022 VIRTUAL TELECONFERENCE

MS TEAMS Meeting Link

CALL-IN(AUDIO ONLY): 240-800-7929 CONFERENCE ID: 368002832#

	ITEM	TIME
OPEN SESSION		
1.	Call to Order	8:05 AM
2.	Approval of Agenda	8:10 AM
3.	Approval of Minutes December 6th, 2021 meeting minutes	8:15 AM
4.	Discussion Item House Bill 0526 - Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission - Plumbing and Fuel Gas Services - Licenses and Penalties Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff	8:20 AM
5.	Discussion Item House Bill 1052 - Public Safety - Natural Gas and Liquefied Propane Piping Systems - Construction Requirements (Flynn and Laird Act) Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff	8:35 AM
6.	Discussion Item Friendly Gardens Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff	8:50 AM
7.	Discussion Item Code Development Update Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff	9:20 AM
8.	Discussion Item Code solicitations from Board Members Presented by Chris Imhof, RSD staff	9:50 AM
9.	CLOSED SESSION Closed Session pursuant to Maryland Code Annotated, General Provisions Article § 3-305(b)(13) to approve September 9, 2021 Closed Session Minutes	10:50 AM

10. ADJOURNMENT

Future meeting (tenative) Wednesday, June 22nd, 2022